
Mandatory Student Orientation - Sioux Lookout - August 27, 2024
Mandatory Student Orientation - Kenora campus - August 28, 2024
Mandatory Student Orientation - Rainy Lake - August 29, 2024

Online Registration Opens for Fall 2024 Term Monday, August 19, 2024

Statutory Holiday - Labour Day - College Closed Monday, September 2, 2024

Fall Term Begins - Day 1 Tuesday, September 3, 2024

Last Day to Add or Drop a Class for Fall Term † Day 10 Monday, September 16, 2024

Last Day to Withdraw from a Program with partial refund. †† Day 10 Monday, September 16, 2024

Statutory Holiday - Thanksgiving - College Closed Monday, October 14, 2024

Late Fee Applied to Overdue Accounts ($150/Term) Tuesday, October 15, 2024

Reading Week for Most Programs October 21 to 25, 2024

Classes Resume Monday, October 28, 2024

Remembrance Day (Classes still in session, if applicable) Monday, November 11, 2024

Last Day to Drop a Class without academic penalty Thursday, December 5, 2024

End of Fall Term for All Post-Secondary Programs Friday, December 13, 2024

Final Fall Term Grades Due Tuesday, December 17, 2024

Final Fall Grades Posted Friday, December 20, 2024

Holiday Closure - College Closed December 25, 2024 (Reopens January 2, 2025)

Deposit Due for all programs starting Winter 2025 - All Students Monday, November 18, 2024

Winter 2025 Term Tuition Fee Payment Due - All Students  December 2, 2024

Credit Transfer Deadline for Winter 2025 Term Wednesday, December 4, 2024

Online Registration Opens for Winter 2025 Term Thursday, December 12, 2024

Holiday Closure - College Closed December 25, 2024 to 1/1/2025

College Reopens from Holiday Closure Thursday, January 2, 2025

Winter Term Begins for Most Programs Monday, January 6, 2025

Last Day to Add or Drop a Class for Winter Term † Friday, January 17, 2025

Last Day to Withdraw from a Program with a partial refund. ††  January 17, 2025

Statutory Holiday - Family Day - College Closed Monday, February 17, 2025

Late Fee Applied to Overdue Accounts ($150/Term) Tuesday, February 18, 2025

Reading Week for Most Programs February 24 to February 28, 2025

Classes Resume Monday, March 3, 2025

Reading Week March 10 to 14, 2025

Last Day to Drop a Class without academic penalty for programs that end April 17th, 2025 Wednesday, April 9, 2025

End of Winter Term for most Programs Thursday, April 17, 2025

Statutory Holiday - Good Friday - College Closed Friday, April 18, 2025

Final Winter Term Grades Due Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Final Winter Term Grades Posted Friday, April 25, 2025


